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Chicago Metro Ski Council
Steamboat Springs 2018

Pacesetter: Chase Harr

Yellow Paceset time:20.40

Handicap: 14.50
Par Time:17.81

NASTAR Race Its Best Time February 26th Blue Paceset Time:19.48 Par time: 19.48

Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Club Course  Resuit Handicap Medal Course  Resulit Handicap Medal Metals
230-Schmit-----—Paul- - - - oo 50-M - - -~ =--Sitzmark— -~~~ Yellow 72298 29.03° S T “Blug 212 24635 FIRST ~|P=Platinum
215 Strombeck Stephen 33 M Rock Valley Yellow 2346 3172 B Blue 22.97 3504 B SECOND [G=Gold N
201 Nelson Michael 40 M Powder Dogs Yellow 24.26 36.22 B Blue 23.15 36.1B THIRD S=Silver
148 Bintz Philip 58 M Omabha Ski Club Yellow 24.33 36.61 S Blue 23.31 37.04 S B=Bronze
266 Dean David 49 M Thunderbirds Yellow 23.88 34.08 S Blue 23.33 37.15 B
196 Conway James 63 M Powder Dogs Yellow 2491 3987 S Biue 239 40.51 S
198 Conway John 60 M Powder Dogs Yellow 2571 4436 S Blue 23.97 4092 S
265 Dean Brian 64 M Thunderbirds Yellow 25.81 4492 S Blue 24.24 425S
210 Schneider Dennis 62 M Rock Valley Yellow 24.57 3796 S Blue 2436 43.21 S
124 Trumbull Larry Jr. 55 M Fort Wayne Yellow 26.75 50.2 B Blue 24.79 45.74 B

145 Czimer Richard Jr. 71 M Joliet Yellow 26.13 46.72 S Blue 24.84 46.03 S
243 Kerner Valerie 48 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.76 50.25 S Blue 25.02 47.09 S FIRST
242 Kaberlein Matthew 56 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 25.09 40.88 S Blue 25.88 52.15 B
134 Noska Patricia 65 F Hustler Yellow 25.82 4497 6 Blue 25.14 478 G SECOND
245 Kroll Derek 46 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.92 51.15 - Blue 2517 4797 B

192 Tanner Walter 70M Piccadilly Yellow 25.75 4458 S Blue 25.22 48.27 S
150 Hammon Therese 59 F Omabha Ski Club Yellow 25.81 4492 S Blue 25.29 48.68 S THIRD

195 Chapala Daniel 48 M Powder Dogs Yellow 25.78 4475 B Blue 25.29 48.68 B
125 Watkins Marianne 62 F Fort Wayne Yellow 25.93 45.59 S Blue 2541 49.38 S
258 Snow Sean 61 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 2551 43238 Blue 25.73 51.26 B

100 Cleek Charles 68 M Duneland Yellow 2731 5334 B Blue 25.71 51.15 B
262 Bricault Richard 61 M Thunderbirds Yellow 26.54 49.02 B Blue 25.75 51.38 B

113 Bowling Troy 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.71 55.59 B Blue 25.82 51.79 B

118 Lawson Kenneth 60 M Fort Wayne Yellow 2691 51.09 B Blue 25.84 5191 B

142 Douglas Lawrence 67 M Inland Yellow 26.95 51328 Blue 25.84 51918

166 Flowers Alan 70 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.09 46.49 S Blue 26.46 55.56 B

156 Baustert Randoll 67 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.68 55.42 B Blue 26.25 5432 B
280 Nodwell Robert 63 M Thunderbirds Yellow 27.77 5592 B Blue 26.39 55.14 B

147 Lichtenwalter Craig 49 M Joliet Yellow 27.48 54.3 - Blue 26.42 55.32 -

286 Stol Anne 54 F Thunderbirds Yellow 28.18 58.23 B Blue 26.43 55.38 S

123 Sprunger Matthew 61 M Fort Wayne Yellow 28.58 60.47 B Blue 26.48 55.67 B

94 Hwang Gene 68 M Chicagoland Club  Yellow 26.56 49.13 B Blue DNS

183 Sanchez Paul 56 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.95 51328 Blue 26.59 56.32 B

194 Wrycza John 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.78 50.36 B Blue 26.66 56.73 8

168 Fuka Paul 58 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.49 5435 B Blue 268 5755 B

135 Peterson Nicholas 38 M Hustler Yellow 26.86 50.81 - Blue 29.69 74.54 -
217 Wonderlick John 72M Rock Valley Yellow 27.73 55.7 B Blue 26.98 5861 B

121 Shrader Steven 57 M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.93 5682 B Blue 27.28 60.38 -

88 Jenczewski Ronald 71M Chicago Friars Yellow 29.11 6345 B Blue 27.29 60.44 B
236 Diamond lan 66 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 30.35 70.41 - Blue 2745 61.38 B

191 Tanner Cheryl 63 F Piccadilly Yellow 28.09 57.72 S Blue 27.48 6155 8B

122 Smith Daniel 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 29.48 65.52 - Blue 27.51 61.73 -

89 Malicki Laurel 63 F Chicago Friars Yellow 29.02 6294 B Blue 27.59 62.2 B

138 Tuma Mark 59 M Hustler Yellow 2891 62.32 - Blue 27.85 63.73 -

240 Hayes Brigid 60 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 28.21 5839 S Blue 2794 64.26 B

131 Gallois Mark 60 M Hustler Yellow 284 59.46 B Blue 28.09 65.14 -

129 Donahue Robert 1M Hustler Yellow 29.26 64.29 B Biue 28.11 65.26 B

288 Demmon Theo 66 M Yellow 28.19 58.28 B Blue DNS

85 Chrystof Michael 65 M Chicago Friars Yellow 294 65.08 - Blue 28.77 69.14 -

231 Schniering Keith 64 M Sitzmark Yeliow 31.74 78.21 - Blue 28.77 69.14 -

167 Franklin Julian 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 29.89 67.83 - Blue 28.78 69.19 -

87 Isaacson Ellen 71F Chicago Friars Yellow 2941 65.13 S Blue 28.98 7037 B




203 Ulasovich
216 Wonderlick
199 Creegan
169 Garrett
248 Pelkowski
1112 Yamashita
143 Szyszka
154 Reitman
84 Chrystof
206 Babb
153 NOVOGRAD
281 Noyce
180 Riley
171 Kaufman
117 Lawson
93 Halloran
182 Sanchez
103 Gassoway
212 Strombeck

75 Deutschmann
235 Brighton
127 Wright
149 BURDEN
228 Mueller

92 Halloran
102 Gassoway

77 Gruse
257 Smith

78 Stadler
220 Brooker
120 Sadler
223 Kultermann
222 Hoelter
202 Ulasovich
260 Adix

133 Miller
282 Noyce
219 Blattner
126 Watson
229 Pearson
190 Starr

159 Cohen
185 Sawa

275 Marcotte
264 Dawson
279 Murray
173 Liedtke
186 Schutz
160 Consdorf
224 Kus

74 Deutschmann

76 Gruse

79 Stadler

80 Blaine

81 Blaine

82 Carmody

Karin
Christine
Lynn
Thomas
lanice
Lori
James
Joseph
Dale
Mary
BENJAMIN
John
Therese
Gary
Douglas
Susan
Mary
Virgil
Lyle
Karl
Scott
Phillip
DAVID
Barbara
Michael
Jean
Werner
Gary
Frank
Jill
Randy
Martin
Marta
Jim

Lani
Susan
Marjorie
Richard
Vicki
Sharon
Dennis
Susan
Stuart
Nancy
Gail
Sharron
Sandra
Vicki
Lynn
Joseph
Erika
Eveline
Gertrude
Amy
Steven
Catherine

62 F
63 F
69 F
69 M
76 F

62 F

66 M
51M
64 F
56 F
62 M
67 M
64 F
0M
53 M
61 F
57 F
73 M
60 M
82 M
69 M
61 M
69 M
S7F
62 M
56 F
68 M
79 M
79 M
61F
62 M
62 M
56 F
65 M
70 F
57 F
65 F
67 M
62 F
57F
76 M
59 F
57 M
66 F
62 F
58 F
59 F
63 F
59 F
82 M
76 F
63 F
78 F
52 F
54 M
64 F

Powder Dogs
Rock Valley
Powder Dogs
Piccadilly
Skunk Hollow
Duneland
Intand

Omaha Ski Club
Chicago Friars
Rock Valley
Omaha Ski Club
Thunderbirds
Piccadilly
Piccadilly

Fort Wayne
Chicagoland Club
Piccadilly
Duneland
Rock Vailey
Alpine

Skunk Hollow
Fort Wayne
Omabha Ski Club
Sitzmark
Chicagoland Cilub
Duneland
Alpine

Skunk Hollow
Alpine
Sitzmark

Fort Wayne
Sitzmark
Sitzmark
Powder Dogs
Thunderbirds
Hustler
Thunderbirds
Sitzmark

Fort Wayne
Sitzmark
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Thunderbirds
Thunderbirds
Thunderbirds
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Sitzmark
Alpine

Alpine

Alpine
Chicago Friars
Chicago Friars
Chicago Friars

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yeliow
Yellow
Yellow
Yeliow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yeliow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

29
3046
29.92
29.35
30.24
29.65
30.73
31.15
31.14
31.69
30.86

3131
31.05
30.59
32.58
32,01
31.99
3194
31.65
33.99
43.43
3232
33.65
33.11
33.42
3334
34.23
36.38
33.53
34.42
35.52
35.82
36.01
38.64
36.3
37.34
3737
38.07
48.23
44.04
39.98
40.8
43.15
42.05
4292
165.66
46.96
47.24
523

62.83 B
7103 B
68 B
64.8 -
69.79 S
66.48 B
72.54 -
74.9 -
7485 B
77.93 -
73.27 -

758 8
74.34 -
71.76 -
8293 -
79.73 -
79.62 -
79.34 -
7771 8B
90.85 -

143.85 -
8147 -
8894 -
8591 -
87.65 -

87.2 -

92.2 -

104.27 -
88.27 -
93.26 -
99.44 -

101.12 -

102.19 -

116.96 -

103.82 -

109.66 -

109.83 -

113.76 -
170.8 -

147.28 -

12448 -

129.08 -

142.28 -
136.1 -

140.99 -

830.15 -

163.67 -

165.24 -

193.66 -

Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

DNS
29.02
29.26

DNS

294
29.45
2952
29.76
29.88
29.89
30.01
30.02
30.04
30.11
30.47
30.49
30.55
30.57
30.67
30.99
3118

313
32.15
32.54
33.23

332

153.68
33.37
33.42
33.61
34.32
37.64
36.88

DNS
36.01
36.04
36.21
41.03
37.39
38.14
38.74
44,01

411
40.86
4233
48.77
46.23
53.57
1143

70.61 B
7202 B

72.84 B
73.13 8
73.54 -
74.96 -
75.66 B
75.72 -
76.43 -
76.48 -

766 B
77.01 -
79.13 -
79.25 -

79.6 -
79.72 -
80.31 -
82.19 B

833 -
84.01 -
89.01 -

91.3 -
95.36 -
95.18 -

803.47 -
96.18 -
96.47 -
97.59 -

101.76 -

121.28 -

116.81 -

111.7 -
111.88 -
112.87 -
141.21 -
119.81 -
124.22 -
127.75 -
158.73 -
141.62 -
140.21 -
148.85 -
186.71 -
171.78 -
21493 -
571.96 -




83 Carmody
86 Eilers

90 Shoemaker
91 Wignot
95 Molitor
96 Reilley
97 Swinehart
98 Ward

99 Bates
101 Cleek
104 Hynes
105 Kokidko
106 Moffitt
107 Monroe
108 Mozer
109 Shifley
110 Tuepker
111 Vitkus
114 Buffalino
115 Churchill
116 Ehlerding
119 Mangan
128 d'Hautecourt
130 Feldy
132 Kasmar
136 Ragano
137 Soens
139 Wesesku
140 Zaura
141 Zaura
144 Boisso
146 Dewey
151 Kalinowski
152 LITTLE
155 Storz
157 Bentley
158 Cohen
161 Darata
162 Dickman
163 Douglas
164 Dudek
165 Dudek
170 Hebert
172 Lang

174 McCrery
175 McHugh
176 Murphy
177 Newtson
178 Piwowarczyk
179 Riley
181 Rollins
184 Sarlo
187 Siakel
188 Siakel
189 Smith
193 Welsh

Robert
Andrew
Roberta
Mary
Thomas
Joseph
Charles
Cynthia
Mark
JoAnn
Carol
Hedwig
Virginia
James
Richard
Janice
Matthew
Lynne
Joellen
Steven
Steve
Becky
Alain
Edmund
Diane
Michael
Bernadette
George
Daniel
Irene
Herbert
Ronald
Felix
MARGARET
Mark
David
David
Bruce
Michael
John
Walter Jr.
Jacqueline
Jill
Joseph
Michael
Gary
Kimberly
Melinda
Raymond
Patrick
Karen
Joseph
Russell
Sandra
Thomas
Karen

65 M
72M
50 F
78 F
62 M
65 M
69 M
72F
61 M
66 F
61F
68 F
75 F
70M
59 M
68 F
59 M
71F
68 F
75 M
65 M
50 F
7B M
72M
61F
62 M
68 F
79 M
68 M
70 F
67 M
72 M
67 M
55 F
64 M
55 M
54 M
51 M
57 M
60 M
65 M
65 F
62°F
65 M
69 M
67 M
49 F
67 F
67 M
56 M
66 F
70 M
61F
79F
51 M
60 F

Chicago Friars
Chicago Friars
Chicago Friars
Chicago Friars
Chicagoland Club
Chicagoland Club
Chicagoland Club
Chicagoland Club
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland
Duneland

Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Hustler

Joliet

Joliet

Omaha Ski Club
Omaha Ski Club
Omaha Ski Club
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly
Piccadilly




197 Conway lean 63 F Powder Dogs
200 Kowalski Barbara 60 F Powder Dogs
204 Wright Joyce 70 F Powder Dogs
205 Wright Larry 74 M Powder Dogs
207 Clucas Barbara 75 F Rock Valley

-~ 208 Clucas - ~ Merle T73MT “"Rock Valley
209 Crowe Maureen 60 F Rock Valley
211 Sorensen Karen 69 F Rock Valley
213 Strombeck Owen 31 M Rock Valley
214 Strombeck Sherri 32F Rock Valley
218 Bader Charlotte 80 F Sitzmark
221 Hoelter Cameron 9™ Sitzmark
225 Lee William Jr. 69 M Sitzmark
226 Leone-Schmit  Jeanne 53 F Sitzmark
227 Mizel Michael 66 M Sitzmark
232 Skinner Colin 22 M Sitzmark
233 Yoshimura Glenn 67 M Sitzmark
234 Blazowski Donald 70M Skunk Hollow
237 Drummond Trucia 72 F Skunk Hollow
238 Edwards Culvin 75 M Skunk Hollow
239 Fulara ™ Gregory 64 M Skunk Hollow
241 Hayes Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow
244 Kreinbring Mary 66 F Skunk Hollow
246 Kubin Rita 73 F Skunk Hollow
247 Manning Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow
249 Pierce Tori 67 F Skunk Hollow
250 Rieger William 67 M Skunk Hollow
251 Rosequist Deborah 64 F Skunk Hollow
252 Rosequist Richard 64 M Skunk Hollow
253 Ruth Nancy 70 F Skunk Hollow
254 Rutkowski Diane 56 F Skunk Hollow
255 Schreiber Frank 76 M Skunk Hollow
256 Schulz Christa 76 F Skunk Hollow
259 Wendes Michael 58 M Skunk Hollow
261 Braboy Julie 56 F Thunderbirds
263 Broesamle Holly 56 F Thunderbirds
267 Dean lames 62 M Thunderbirds
268 Dean Linda 57F Thunderbirds
269 Dent John 57 M Thunderbirds
270 Etchill Kathleen 65 F Thunderbirds
271 Gentry Shelley 45 F Thunderbirds
272 Horan Dianne 76 F Thunderbirds
273 Jones Priscilla 71F Thunderbirds
274 Koth Suzanne 71F Thunderbirds
276 Mclintyre Stacy Lou 63 F Thunderbirds
277 Metz Joanne 63 F Thunderbirds
278 Muro Renee 58 F Thunderbirds
283 Salget Barbara JOF Thunderbirds
284 Sprague Kelly 50 F Thunderbirds
285 Stencel Michael 57 M Thunderbirds
287 Swiercz Anne 64 F Thunderbirds
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Fenale

214 Strombeck Sherri 32F Rock Valley
271 Gentry Shelley 45 F Thunderbirds
243 Kerner Valerie 48 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.76 50.25 S Blue 25.02 47.09 S 51.78JFIRST under 50 years of age Female
176 Murphy Kimberly 49 F Piccadilly
90 Shoemaker Roberta S0 F Chicago Friars
119 Mangan Becky 50 F Fort Wayne
284 Sprague Kelly 50 F Thunderbirds
80 Blaine Amy 52 F Chicago Friars
226 Leone-Schmit  Jeanne 53 F Sitzmark
286 Stol Anne 54 F Thunderbirds Yellow 28.18 58.23 8 Blue 26.43 5538 S 54.61JFIRST 50-55 years of age Female
152 LITTLE MARGARET 55 F Omabha Ski Club
206 Babb Mary 56 F Rock Valley Yellow 31.69 77.93 - Blue 29.89 75.72 - 61.58]SECOND  56-59 years of age Female
102 Gassoway Jean 56 F Duneland Yellow 33.42 87.65 - Blue 33.2 95.18 - 66.62
222 Hoelter Marta 56 F Sitzmark Yellow 35.82 10112 - Blue 36.88 116.81 - 72.7
254 Rutkowski Diane 56 F Skunk Hollow 0
261 Braboy Julie 56 F Thunderbirds 0
263 Broesamle Holly 56 F Thunderbirds 0
182 Sanchez Mary S7F Piccadilly Yellow 32.01 79.73 - Blue 30.55 79.6 - 62.56[THIRD 56-59 years of age Female
228 Mueller Barbara 57 F Sitzmark Yellow 33.65 88.94 - Blue 32.54 91.3 - 66.19
133 Miller Susan S7F Hustler Yeltow 36.3 103.82 - Blue 36.04 111.88 - 72.34
229 Pearson Sharon 57 F Sitzmark Yellow 48.23 170.8 - Blue 38.14 124.22 - 86.37
268 Dean Linda 57 F Thunderbirds 0
279 Murray Sharron 58 F Thunderbirds Yellow 42.92 140.99 - Blue 48.77 186.71 - 91.69
278 Muro Renee 58 F Thunderbirds 0
150 Hammon Therese 59 F Omabha Ski Club Yellow 25.81 4492 S Blue 25.29 48.68 S S1.1JFIRST 56-59 years of age Female
159 Cohen Susan 59 F Piccadilly Yellow 39.98 124.48 - Blue 44.01 158.73 - 83.99
173 Liedtke Sandra 59 F Piccadilly Yellow 165.66 830.15 - Blue 46.23 171.78 - 211.89
160 Consdorf Lynn 59 F Piccadilly Yellow 47.24 165.24 - Blue 114.3 571.96 - 161.54
240 Hayes Brigid 60 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 28.21 5839 S Blue 27.94 64.26 B 56.15
193 Welsh Karen 60 F Piccadilly 0
200 Kowalski Barbara 60 F Powder Dogs 0
209 Crowe Maureen 60 fF Rock Valley 0
93 Halloran Susan 61 F Chicagoland Club  Yellow 32.58 82.93 - Blue 30.49 79.25 - 63.07
220 Brooker Jill 61 F Sitzmark Yellow 33,53 88.27 - Blue 33.61 97.59 - 67.14
104 Hynes Carol 61F Duneland 0
132 Kasmar Diane 61 F Hustler 0
187 Siakel Russell 61 F Piccadilly 0
125 Watkins Marianne 62 F Fort Wayne Yellow 2593 4559 S Blue 25.41 49.38 S 51.34]SECOND  60-65 years of age Female
203 Ulasovich Karin 62 F Powder Dogs Yeliow 29 62.83 B Blue DNS
112 Yamashita Lori 62 F Duneland Yellow 29.65 66.48 B Blue 29.45 7313 8B 59.1
126 Watson Vicki 62 F Fort Wayne Yellow 38.07 113.76 - Blue 37.39 119.81 - 75.46
264 Dawson Gail 62 F Thunderbirds Yellow 42.05 136.1 - Blue 42.33 148.85 - 84.38
170 Hebert Jilt 62 F Piccadilly 0



191 Tanner Cheryl 63 F Piccadilly Yellow 28.09 5772 S Biue 27.48 61.55 B 55.57|THIRD 60-65 years of age Female
89 Malicki Laurel 63 F Chicago Friars Yellow 29.02 62948 Blue 27.59 62.28 56.61,
216 Wonderlick Christine 63 F Rock Valley Yellow 30.46 71.03 8 Blue 29.02 7061 B 59.48,
186 Schutz Vicki 63 F Piccadilly Yellow 46.96 163.67 - Blue 53.57 214.93 - 100.53
76 Gruse Eveline 63 F Alpine 0
197 Conway Jean 63 F Powder Dogs 0
276 Mcintyre Stacy Lou 63 F Thunderbirds 0
277 Metz Joanne 63 F Thunderbirds 0
84 Chrystof Dale 64 F Chicago Friars Yellow 3114 74.85 B Biue 29.88 75.66 B 61.02
180 Riley Therese 64 F Piccadilly Yellow 31.31 758 B Blue 30.04 76.6 B 61.35
82 Carmody Catherine 64 F Chicago Friars 0
251 Rosequist Deborah 64 F Skunk Hollow 0
287 Swiercz Anne 64 F Thunderbirds 0
134 Noska Patricia 65 F Hustler Yellow 25.82 4497 G Blue 25.14 478 G 50.96[FIRST 60-65 years of age Female
282 Noyce Marjorie 65 F Thunderbirds Yellow 37.34  109.66 - Blue 36.21 112.87 - 73.55
165 Dudek Jacqueline 65 F Piccadilly 0
270 Etchill Kathleen 65 F Thunderbirds 0)
275 Marcotte Nancy 66 F Thunderbirds Yellow 4315 14228 - Blue 40.86 140.21 - 84.01|THIRD 66-70 years of age Female
101 Cieek JoAnn 66 F Duneland 0
181 Rollins Karen 66 F Piccadilly 0
244 Kreinbring Mary 66 F Skunk Hollow 0
177 Newtson Melinda 67 F Piccadilly (o)
249 Pierce Tori 67 F Skunk Hollow 0
105 Kokidko Hedwig 68 F Duneland 0
109 Shiffey Janice 68 F Duneland 0
114 Buffalino Joellen 68 F Fort Wayne 0|
137 Soens Bernadette 68 F Hustler 0
199 Creegan Lynn 69 F Powder Dogs Yellow 29.92 688 Blue 29.26 72.02 B 59.18)FIRST 66-70 years of age Female
211 Sorensen Karen 69 F Rock Valley 0
241 Hayes Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow 0
247 Manning Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow 0
260 Adix Lani 70F Thunderbirds Yellow 38.64 116.96 - Blue 36.01 111.7 - 74.65)SECOND  66-70 years of age Female
141 Zaura Irene 70 F Hustler 0
204 Wright Joyce 70F Powder Dogs 0
253 Ruth Nancy 70 F Skunk Hollow 0
283 Salget Barbara 70 F Thunderbirds 0
87 Isaacson Ellen 71F Chicago Friars Yellow 2941 65.13 S Biue 28.98 70.37 8 58.39fFIRST 71-75 years of age Female
111 Vitkus Lynne 71 F Duneland 0
273 Jones Priscitla 71F Thunderbirds 0
274 Koth Suzanne 71F Thunderbirds 0
98 Ward Cynthia 72 F Chicagoland Club 0
237 Drummond Trucia 72 F Skunk Hollow 0
246 Kubin Rita 73 F Skunk Hollow 0
106 Moffitt Virginia 75 F Duneland 0
207 Clucas Barbara 75 F Rock Valley 0




248 pPelkowski Janice 76 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 30.24 69.79 S Blue 294 72.84 B 59.64|FIRST 76-79 years of age Female
74 Deutschmann  Erika 76 F Alpine 0
e} 256 Schulz__ . Christa__________76F Skunk Hollow. - 0
272 Horan Dianne 76 F Thunderbirds 0
79 Stadler Gertrude 78 F Alpine 0
91 Wignot Mary 78 F Chicago Friars 0
188 Siakel Sandra 79 F Piccadilly 0
218 Bader Charlotte 80 F Sitzmark OJFIRST 80 years of age and older Fen
%L,) ,QM)Q Qrouup Y\V\ct,.fe.,
221 Hoelter Cameron 13 ™M Sitzmark 0
232 Skinner Colin 22 M Sitzmark 0
213 Strombeck Owen 31 M Rock Valley 0
215 Strombeck Stephen 33 ™M Rock Valley Yellow 23.46 31728 Blue 22.97 35.04 8 46.43]FIRST under 50 years of age Male
135 Peterson Nicholas 38 M Hustler Yellow 26.86 50.81 - Blue 29.69 74.54 - 56.55
201 Nelson Michael 40 M Powder Dogs Yellow 24.26 36.22 8 Blue 23.15 36.18 47 41§ THIRD under 50 years of age Male
245 Kroll Derek 46 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.92 51.15 - Blue 25.17 4797 B 52.09
195 Chapala Daniel 48 M Powder Dogs Yellow 25.78 4475 B Blue 25.29 48.68 B 51.07|
266 Dean David 49 M Thunderbirds Yellow 23.88 34.08 S Blue 23.33 37158 47.21)SSECOND under 50 years of age Male
147 Lichtenwalter  Craig 49 M Joliet Yellow 27.48 54.3 - Blue 26.42 55.32 - 53.9
230 Schmit Paul 50 M Sitzmark Yellow 22.98 29.03 S Blue 21.2 24.63 S 44.18]FIRST 50 - 55 years of age Male
113 Bowling Troy 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.71 55.59 B Blue 25.82 51.79 B 53.53|THIRD 50 - 55 years of age Male
122 Smith Daniel 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 29.48 65.52 - Blue 27.51 61.73 - 56.99
3} 154 Reitman Joseph 51 M Omaha Ski Club Yellow 31.15 74.9 - Blue 29.76 74.96 - 60.91
161 Darata Bruce 51 M Piccadilly 0
189 Smith Thomas 51 M Piccadilly 0
117 Lawson Douglas 53 ™M Fort Wayne Yellow 30.59 71.76 - Blue 30.47 79.13 - 61.06,
81 Blaine Steven 54 M Chicago Friars 0
158 Cohen David 54 M Piccadilly 0
124 Trumbuil Larry Jr. 55 M Fort Wayne Yellow 26.75 5028 Blue 24.79 4574 B 51.54|SECOND 50 - 55 years of age Male
157 Bentley David 55 M Piccadilly 0
242 Kaberlein Matthew 56 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 25.09 40.88 S Blue 25.88 52.15 8 50.97JSECOND  56-59 years of age Male
183 Sanchez Paul 56 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.95 5132 8B Blue 26.59 56.32 B 53.54
179 Riley Patrick 56 M Piccadilly 0
121 Shrader Steven 57 M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.93 56.82 8 Blue 27.28 60.38 - 55.21
185 Sawa Stuart 57 M Piccadilly Yellow 40.8 129.08 - Blue 41.1 141.62 - 81.9
162 Dickman Michael 57 M Piccadilly 0
269 Dent John 57 M Thunderbirds 0
285 Stencel Michael 57 M Thunderbirds 0
= | 148 Bintz Philip 58 M Omaha Ski Club Yellow 24.33 36618 Blue 23.31 37.04 S 47.64|FIRST 56-59 years of age Male
168 Fuka Paul 58 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.49 54358 Blue 26.8 5755 B 54.29
259 Wendes Michael 58 M Skunk Hollow [V




194 Wrycza John 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.78 50.36 B Blue 26.66 56.73 B 53.44fTHIRD 56-59 years of age Male
138 Tuma Mark 59 M Hustler Yellow 2891 62.32 - Blue 27.85 63.73 - 56.76
167 Franklin Julian 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 29.89 67.83 - Blue 28.78 69.19 - 58.67
108 Mozer Richard 59 M Duneland 0
110 Tuepker..___ . Matthew . 59 M______ Duneland__._____ 0
198 Conway John 60 M Powder Dogs Yellow 25.71 44.36 S Blue 23.97 40.92 S 49.68|THIRD 60-65 years of age Male
118 tawson Kenneth 60 M Fort Wayne Yellow 2691 51.09 B Blue 25.84 5191 8B 52.75
131 Gallois Mark 60 M Hustler Yellow 284 59.46 B Blue 28.09 65.14 - 56.49
212 Strombeck Lyle 60 M Rock Valley Yellow 31.94 79.34 - Blue 30.67 80.31 - 62.61
163 Douglas lohn 60 M Piccadilly 0
258 Snow Sean 61 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 2551 4323 S Blue 25.73 5126 B 51.24
262 Bricault Richard 61 M Thunderbirds Yellow 26.54 49.02 B Blue 25.75 51.38 B 52.29
123 Sprunger Matthew 61 M Fort Wayne Yellow 28.58 60.47 B Blue 26.48 55.67 B 55.06)
127 Wright Phillip 61 M Fort Wayne Yellow 43.43 143.85 - Blue 31.3 84.01 - 74.73]
99 Bates Mark 61 M Duneland 0
210 Schneider Dennis 62 M Rock Valley Yellow 24.57 3796 S Blue 24.36 43218 48.931SECOND  60-65 years of age Male
153 NOVOGRAD BENJAMIN 62 M Omaha Ski Club Yellow 30.86 73.27 - Blue 30.01 76.43 - 60.87
92 Halloran Michael 62 M Chicagoland Club  Yellow 33.11 85.91 - Blue 33.23 95.36 - 66.34]
120 Sadler Randy 62 M Fort Wayne Yellow 34.42 93.26 - Blue 34.32 101.76 - 68.74
223 Kultermann Martin 62 M Sitzmark Yellow 35.52 99.44 - Blue 37.64 121.28 - 73.16
95 Molitor Thomas 62 M Chicagoland Club 0
136 Ragano Michael 62 M Hustler 0
267 Dean James 62 M Thunderbirds 0
196 Conway James 63 M Powder Dogs Yellow 24.91 39.87 S Blue 239 4051 S 48.814FIRST 60-65 years of age Male
280 Nodwell Robert 63 M Thunderbirds Yellow 27.77 5592 8 Blue 26.39 55.14 8 54.16
265 Dean Brian 64 M Thunderbirds Yellow 25.81 4492 S Blue 24.24 4258 50.05)
231 Schniering Keith 64 M Sitzmark Yellow 31.74 78.21 - Blue 28.77 69.14 - 60.51
155 Storz Mark 64 M Omabha Ski Club 0
239 Fulara Gregory 64 M Skunk Hollow 0
252 Rosequist Richard 64 M Skunk Hollow 0
85 Chrystof Michael 65 M Chicago Friars Yellow 294 65.08 - Blue 28.77 69.14 - 58.17,
202 Ulasovich Him 65 M Powder Dogs Yellow 36.01 102.19 - Blue DNS
83 Carmody Robert 65 M Chicago Friars 0
96 Reilley Joseph 65 M Chicagoland Club 0
116 Ehlerding Steve 65 M Fort Wayne 0
164 Dudek Walter Jr. 65 M Piccadilly 0
172 Lang Joseph 65 M Piccadilly 0
236 Diamond lan 66 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 30.35 70.41 - Blue 27.45 61.38 B 57.8|
288 Demmon Theo 66 M Yellow 28.19 58.28 B Blue DNS
143 Szyszka James 66 M Inland Yellow 30.73 72.54 - Blue 29.52 73.54 - 60.25|
227 Mizel Michael 66 M Sitzmark 0
142 Douglas Lawrence 67 M Inland Yellow 26.95 51328 Blue 25.84 5191 8B 52.79|THIRD 66-70 years of age Male
156 Baustert Randoll 67 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.68 55.42 B Blue 26.25 54.32 B 53.93
281 Noyce John 67 M Thunderbirds Blue 30.02 76.48 - 30.02
219 Blattner Richard 67 M Sitzmark Yellow 37.37 109.83 - Blue 41.03 141.21 - 78.4
144 Boisso Herbert 67 M Joliet 0



11 151 Kalinowski Felix 67 M Omaha Ski Club 0
175 McHugh Gary 67 M Piccadilly 0
178 Piwowarczyk  Raymond 67 M Piccadilly 0
233 Yoshimura Glenn 67 M Sitzmark 0
250 Rieger William____________ 67 M ________Skunk Hollow. 0
100 Cleek Charles 68 M Duneland Yellow 27.31 53.34 B Blue 2571 51.15 B 53.02
94 Hwang Gene 68 M Chicagoland Club  Yellow 26.56 49.13 8 Blue DNS
77 Gruse Werner 68 M Alpine Yellow 33.34 87.2 - Blue 153.68 803.47 - 187.02
140 Zaura Daniel 68 M Hustler 0
169 Garrett Thomas 69 M Piccadilly Yellow 29.35 64.8 - Blue DNS
235 Brighton Scott 69 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 33.99 90.85 - Blue 31.18 833 - 65.17
149 BURDEN DAVID 69 M Omaha Ski Club Yellow 32.32 81.47 - Blue 32.15 89.01 - 64.47
97 Swinehart Charles 69 M Chicagoland Club 0
174 McCrery Michael 69 M Piccadilly 0
225 Lee William Jr. 69 M Sitzmark 0
192 Tanner Walter 70 M Piccadilly Yellow 25.75 44.58 S Blue 25.22 48.27 S 50.97|FIRST
166 Flowers Alan 70M Piccadilly Yellow 26.09 46.49 S Blue 26.46 55.56 B 52.55[SECOND
171 Kaufman Gary 70 M Piccadilly Yellow 31.05 74.34 - Blue 30.11 77.01 - 61.16
107 Monroe James 70M Duneland 0
184 Sarlo Joseph 70M Piccadilly 0
234 Blazowski Donald 70 M Skunk Hollow 0
145 Czimer Richard Jr. 71M Joliet Yellow 26.13 46.72 S Blue 24.84 46.03 S 50.97FIRST
88 Jenczewski Ronald 71M Chicago Friars Yellow 29.11 63.45 8 Blue 27.29 60.44 B 56.4] THIRD
129 Donahue Robert 71M Hustler Yellow 29.26 64.29 B Blue 28.11 65.26 B 57.37
217 Wonderlick John M Rock Valley Yellow 27.73 55.7 8 Blue 26.98 58.61 B 54.71)SECOND
86 Eilers Andrew 72 M Chicago Friars 0
130 Feldy Edmund 72M Hustler 0
146 Dewey Ronald 72 M Joliet 0
103 Gassoway Virgil 73 M Duneland Yellow 31.99 79.62 - Blue 30.57 79.72 - 62.56
128 d'Hautecourt  Alain 73 M Hustler 0
208 Clucas Merle 73 M Rock Valley 0
205 Wright Larry 74 M Powder Dogs 0
115 Churchill Steven 75M Fort Wayne 0
238 Edwards Culvin 75 M Skunk Hollow 0
190 Starr Dennis 76 M Piccadilly Yellow 44.04 147.28 - Blue 38.74 127.75 - 82.78]THIRD
255 Schreiber Frank 76 M Skunk Hollow 0
257 Smith Gary 79 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 34.23 92.2 - Blue 33.37 96.18 - 67.6JFIRST
78 Stadler Frank 79 M Alpine Yellow 36.38 104.27 - Blue 33.42 96.47 - 69.8|SECOND
139 Wesesku George 79 M Hustler 0
0
75 Deutschmann  Karl 82 M Alpine Yellow 31.65 77718 Blue 30.99 82.19 B 62.64]FIRST
224 Kus Joseph 82 M Sitzmark Yellow 52.3 193.66 - 52.3{SECOND

66-70 years of age Male
66-70 years of age Male

71-75 years of age Male
71-75 years of age Male

71-75 years of age Male

76-79 years of age Male

76-79 years of age Male
76-79 years of age Male

80 years of age and older Ma
80 years of age and older Ma



/\/ASTH;Q (Me dals by Club

Chicago Metro Ski Council |Pacesetter: Chase Harr Handicap: 14.50
Steamboat Springs 2018 Yellow Paceset time:20.40  Par Time:17.81
NASTAR Race Bib Order February 26th Blue Paceset Time:19.48 Par time: 19.48
Bib Last Name First Name Race Age Sex Club Course  Result Handicap Medal Course  Result Handicap Medal |
74 Deutschmann.—.Erika-.——————— 76.F . Alpine | P=Platinum
75 Deutschmann  Karl 82 M Alpine Yellow 31.65 7771 8 Blue 30.99 82.19|8 0.66]G=Gold
76 Gruse Eveline 63 F Alpine 0{S=Silver
77 Gruse Werner 68 M Alpine Yellow 33.34 87.2 - Blue 153.68  803.47|- -120.34|B=Bronze
78 Stadler Frank 79 M Alpine Yellow 36.38 104.27 - Blue 33.42 96.47|- 2.96
79 Stadler Gertrude 78 F Alpine 0
80 Blaine Amy 52 F Chicago Friars 0
81 Blaine Steven 54 M Chicago Friars 0
82 Carmody Catherine 64 F Chicago Friars 0
83 Carmody Robert 65 M Chicago Friars 0
84 Chrystof Dale 64 F Chicago Friars Yellow 31.14 7485 B Blue 29.88 75.66|B 1.26)
85 Chrystof Michael 65 M Chicago Friars Yellow 294 65.08 - Blue 28.77 69.141- 0.63
86 Eilers Andrew 72M Chicago Friars 0
87 Isaacson Ellen 71F Chicago Friars Yellow 29.41 65.13 S Blue 28.98 70.37|8 0.43]
88 Jenczewski Ronald 1M Chicago Friars Yellow 29.11 63.45B Blue 27.29 60.44|B 1.82
89 Malicki Laurel 63 F Chicago Friars Yellow 29.02 6294 B Blue 27.59 62.2|B 1.43
90 Shoemaker Roberta 50 F Chicago Friars 0
91 Wignot Mary 78 F Chicago Friars 0
92 Halloran Michael 62 M Chicagoland Club  Yellow 33.11 85.91 - Blue 33.23 95.36- -0.12
93 Halloran Susan 61F Chicagoland Club  Yellow 32,58 8293 - Blue 30.49 79.25)- 2.09
94 Hwang Gene 68 M Chicagoland Club  Yellow 26.56 49.13 B 26.56
95 Molitor Thomas 62 M Chicagoland Club 0
96 Reilley Joseph 65 M Chicagoland Club 0
97 Swinehart Charles 69 M Chicagoland Club 0
98 Ward Cynthia 72 F Chicagoland Club 0
99 Bates Mark 61 M Duneland 0
100 Cleek Charles 68 M Duneland Yellow 27.31 53.34 B Blue 25.71 51.15|B 1.6
101 Cleek JoAnn 66 F Duneland 0
102 Gassoway Jean 56 F Duneland Yellow 33.42 87.65 - Blue 33.2 95.18|- 0.22]
103 Gassoway Virgit 73 M Duneland Yellow 31.99 79.62 - Blue 30.57 79.72|- 1.42
104 Hynes Carol 61F Duneland 0
105 Kokidko Hedwig 68 F Duneland 0
106 Moffitt Virginia 75 F Duneland 0,
107 Monroe James 70 M Duneland 0
108 Mozer Richard 59 M Duneland 0
109 Shifley Janice 68 F Duneland 0
110 Tuepker Matthew 59 M Duneland 0
111 Vitkus Lynne 71F Duneland 0
112 Yamashita Lori 62 F Duneland Yellow 29.65 66.48 B Blue 29.45 73.13|B 0.2
113 Bowling Troy 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.71 55.59 B Blue 25.82 51.79|B 1.89
114 Buffalino Joellen 68 F Fort Wayne 0
115 Churchill Steven 75 M Fort Wayne 0
116 Ehlerding Steve 65 M Fort Wayne 0
117 Lawson Douglas 53 M Fort Wayne Yellow 30.59 71.76 - Blue 3047 79.13|- 0.12]
118 Lawson Kenneth 60 M Fort Wayne Yellow 26.91 51.09B Blue 25.84 51.51)B 1.07
119 Mangan Becky 50F Fort Wayne 0
120 Sadler Randy 62M Fort Wayne Yellow 34.42 93.26 - Blue 34.32 101.76|- 0.1
121 Shrader Steven 57M Fort Wayne Yellow 27.93 56.82 B Blue 27.28 60.38|- 0.65
122 Smith Daniel 50 M Fort Wayne Yellow 29.48 65.52 - Blue 2751 61.73)- 1.97,
123 Sprunger Matthew 61 M Fort Wayne Yellow 28.58 60.47 B Blue 26.48 55.67(B 21




124 Trumbull Larry Ir. 55 M Fort Wayne Yellow 26.75 50.2B Blue 24.79 45.74[B 1.96,
125 Watkins Marianne 62 F Fort Wayne Yellow 25.93 4559 S Blue 25.41 49.38(S 0.52
126 Watson Vicki 62 F Fort Wayne Yellow 38.07 113.76 - Blue 37.39 119.81)- 0.68
127 Wright Phillip 61 M Fort Wayne Yellow 43.43 143.85 - Blue 31.3 84.01|- 12.13
128 dMattecourt ~Alain 73 M Hustler 0
129 Donahue Robert 1M Hustler Yellow 29.26 64.29 B Blue 28.11 65.26|B 115
130 Feldy Edmund 72M Hustler 0
131 Gallois Mark 60 M Hustler Yellow 284 59.46 B Blue 28.09 65.14}- 0.31
132 Kasmar Diane 61F Hustler 0
133 Miller Susan 57F Hustler Yellow 36.3 103.82 - Blue 36.04 111.88)- 0.26|
134 Aoska Patricia 65 F Hustler Yellow 25.82 4497 G Blue 25.14 47.8|G 0.68
135 Peterson Richolas 38 M Hustler Yellow 26.86 50.81 - Blue 29.69 74.54- -2.83
136 Ragano Michael 62 M Hustler 0
137 Soens Bernadette 68 F Hustler 0
138 Tuma Mark 59 M Hustler Yellow 28.91 62.32 - Blue 27.85 63.73|- 1.06
139 Wesesku George 79 M Hustler 0
140 Baura Daniel 68 M Hustler 0
141 Baura Irene 70 F Hustler 0
142 Douglas Lawrence 67 M Inland Yellow 26.95 51328B Blue 25.84 51.91|B 1.11
143 Szyszka James 66 M Inland Yellow 30.73 72.54 - Blue 29.52 73.54)- 1.21
144 Boisso Herbert 67 M Joliet 0
145 Czimer Richard Jr. 71M Joliet Yellow 26.13 4672 S Blue 2484 46.03|S 1.29
146 Dewey Ronald 72M Joliet 0]
147 Lichtenwalter  Craig 49 M Joliet Yellow 2748 54.3 - Blue 26.42 55.32|- 1.06
148 Bintz Philip 58 M @maha Ski Club Yellow 24.33 36.61S Blue 23.31 37.04[S 1.02
149 BERDER DAVID 69 M Bmaha SkiClub  Yellow 3232 81.47 - Blue 3215 89.01}- 0.17|
150 Hammeon Therese 59 F Bmaha SkiClub  Yellow 25.81 4492 s Blue 25.29 48.68|S 0.52
151 Kalinowski Feli@ 67 M @ maha ski Club 0
152 LITTLE MARGARET S5 F @maha Ski Club 0
153 RRVAGRAD  BE@JAMIP 62 M @maha SkiClub  Yellow 30.86 73.27 - Blue 30.01 76.43|- 0.85
154 Reitman Joseph 51 M @maha Ski Club Yellow 31.15 749 - Blue 29.76 74.96|- 1.39
155 Storz Mark 64 M maha Ski Club 0
156 Baustert Randoll 67 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.68 5542 B Blue 26.25 54.32|B 143
157 Bentley David 55 M Piccadiily 0
158 Cohen David 54 M Piccadilly 0
159 Cohen Susan 59F Piccadilly Yellow 39.98 12448 - Blue 44,01 158.73|- -4.03
160 Consdorf Lynn 59 F Piccadilly Yellow 47.24 165.24 - Blue 1143 571.96{- -67.06
161 Darata Bruce 51 M Piccadilly 0
162 Dickman Michael 57 M Piccadilly 0
163 Douglas John 60 M Piccadilly 0
164 Dudek Walter Jr. 65 M Piccadilly 0
165 Dudek JacBueline 65 F Piccadilly 0
166 Flowers Alan 70M Piccadilly Yellow 26.09 46.49 S Blue 26.46 55.56|8 -0.37]
167 Franklin Julian 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 29.89 67.83 - Blue 28.78 69.19|- 1.11
168 Fuka Paul 58 M Piccadilly Yellow 27.49 54358 Blue .26.8 57.55|B 0.69
169 Garrett Thomas 69 M Piccadilly Yellow 29.35 64.8 - 29.35
170 Hebert Jill 62 F Piccadilly 0
171 Kaufman Gary 70M Piccadilly Yellow 31.05 74.34 - Blue 30.11 77.01}- 0.94
172 Lang Joseph 65 M Piccadilly 0
173 Liedtke Sandra 59F Piccadilly Yellow 165.66 830.15 - Blue 46.23 171.78|- 119.43
174 McCrery Michael 69 M Piccadilly 0
175 McHugh Gary 67 M Piccadilly o]
176 Murphy Kimberly 49 F Piccadilly 0
177 @ewtson Melinda 67F Piccadilly 0




178 Piwowarczyk  Raymond 67 M Piccadilly 0
179 Riley Patrick 56 M Piccadilly 0
180 Riley Therese 64 F Piccadilly Yellow 31.31 758 B Blue 30.04 76.6|B 1.27
181 Rollins Karen 66 F Piccadilly 0
182 Sanchez Mary 57 F Piccadilly Yellow 32.01 79.73 - Blue 30.55 79.6(- 1.46]
183 Sarnichez Paul 56 M Piccadilly Yeliow 2695 5132 B Blue 26.59 56.32(B 0.36
184 Sarlo Joseph 70M Piccadilly 0
185 Sawa Stuart 57 M Piccadilly Yellow 40.8 129.08 - Blue 411 141.62|- -0.3]
186 Schutz Vicki 63 F Piccadilly Yellow 46.96 163.67 - Blue 53.57 214.93|- -6.61
187 Siakel Russelt 61F Piccadilly 0
188 Siakel Sandra 79F Piccadilly 0
189 Smith Thomas 51 M Piccadilly 0
190 Starr Dennis 76 M Piccadilly Yellow 44,04 147.28 - Blue 38.74 127.75¢- 5.3
191 Tanner Cheryl 63 F Piccadilly Yellow 28.09 57.72 s Biue 27.48 61.55|B 0.61
192 Tanner Walter 70M Piccadilly Yellow 25.75 44,58 S Blue 25.22 48.27|S 0.53
193 Welsh Karen 60 F Piccadilly 0
194 Wrycza John 59 M Piccadilly Yellow 26.78 50.36 B Blue 26.66 56.73|8 0.12]
195 Chapala Daniel 48 M Powder Dogs Yetlow 2578 4475 B Blue 25.29 48.68|B 0.49
196 Conway James 63 M Powder Dogs Yellow 2491 39.87 S Blue 239 40.511S 1.01]
197 Conway Jean 63 F Powder Dogs 0
198 Conway lohn 60 M Powder Dogs Yellow 25.71 4436 S Blue 23.97 40.92|s 1.74]
199 Creegan Lynn 69 F Powder Dogs Yellow 29.92 68 B Blue 29.26 72.02|B 0.66
200 Kowalski Barbara 60 F Powder Dogs 0
201 Nelson Michael 40M Powder Dogs Yellow 24.26 36.228B Blue 23.15 36.1/8 111
202 Ulasovich Jim 65 M Powder Dogs Yellow 36.01 102.19 - 36.01]
203 Ulasovich Karin 62 F Powder Dogs Yellow 29 62.83 B 29
204 Wright Joyce 70F Powder Dogs 0
205 Wright Larry 74 M Powder Dogs 0
206 Babb Mary 56 F Rock Valiey Yellow 31.69 77.93 - Blue 29.89 75.72|- 1.8
207 Clucas Barbara 75F Rock Valley 0
208 Clucas Merle 73 M Rock Valley 0
209 Crowe Maureen 60 F Rock Valley 0
210 Schneider Dennis 62M Rock Valley Yellow 2457 37.96 S Blue 24.36 43.21|S 0.21
211 Sorensen Karen 69 F Rock Valley 0
212 Strombeck Lyle 60 M Rock Valley Yellow 31.94 79.34 - Blue 30.67 80.31|- 1.27
213 Strombeck Owen 31 M Rock Valiey 0
214 Strombeck Sherri 32F Rock Valley 0
215 Strombeck Stephen 33 M Rock Valley Yellow 23.46 31.72B Blue 22.97 35.04|B 0.49
216 Wonderlick Christine 63 F Rock Valley Yellow 30.46 71038 Blue 29.02 70.61|B 1.44]
217 Wonderlick John 72 M Rock Valley Yellow 27.73 55.7B Blue 26.98 58.61]B 0.75
218 Bader Charlotte 80 F Sitzmark 0
219 Blattner Richard 67 M Sitzmark Yellow 37.37 109.83 - Blue 41.03 141.21- -3.66
220 Brooker Jill 61F Sitzmark Yellow 33,53 88.27 - Blue 33.61 97.59|- -0.08;
221 Hoelter Cameron 1 m Sitzmark 0
222 Hoelter Marta 56 F Sitzmark Yeliow 35.82 101.12 - Blue 36.88 116.81|- -1.06)
223 Kultermann Martin 62 M Sitzmark Yellow 35.52 99.44 - Blue 37.64 121.28}- -2.12
224 Kus Joseph 82 M Sitzmark Yellow 52.3 193.66 - 52,3
225 Lee William Jr. 69 M Sitzmark 0
226 Leone-Schmit  Jeanne S3F Sitzmark 0
227 Mizel Michael 66 M Sitzmark 0
228 Mueller Barbara 57F Sitzmark Yellow 33.65 88.94 - Blue 3254 91.3|- 1.11
229 Pearson Sharon S7F Sitzmark Yellow 48.23 170.8 - Blue 38.14 124.22|- 10.09
230 Schmit Paul 50 M Sitzmark Yellow 22.98 29.03 S Blue 21.2 24.63|S 1.78
231 Schniering Keith 64 M Sitzmark Yellow 31.74 78.21 - Biue 28.77 69.14(- 2.97
232 Skinner Colin 2M Sitzmark 0
233 Yoshimura Glenn 67 M Sitzmark 0




234 Blazowski Donald 70M Skunk Hollow 0
235 Brighton Scott 69 M Skunk Hollow Yeliow 33.99 90.85 - Blue 31.18 83.3(- 2.81
236 Diamond @n 66 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 30.35 7041 - Blue 27.45 61.38(B 2.9
237 Drummond Trucia 72 F Skunk Hollow 0|
—---238 Bdwards " Culvin— =75 M~~~ Skunk Hollow—— - 0|
239 Fulara Gregory 64 M Skunk Hollow 0
240 Hayes Brigid 60 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 28.21 58.39 § Blue 27.94 64.26|B 0.27
241 Hayes Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow 0
242 Kaberlein Matthew 56 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 25.09 40.88 S Blue 25.88 52.15|B -0.79]
243 Kerner Valerie 48 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.76 50.25 S Blue 25.02 47.09(s 1.74
244 Kreinbring Mary 66 F Skunk Hollow 0
245 Kroll Derek 46 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 26.92 51.15 - Blue 25.17 47.97|8 1.75
246 Kubin Rita 73F Skunk Hollow 0
247 Manning Mary 69 F Skunk Hollow 0
248 Pelkowski Janice 76 F Skunk Hollow Yellow 30.24 69.79 § Blue 294 72.84(B 0.84
249 Pierce Tori 67 F Skunk Hollow 0
250 Rieger William 67 M Skunk Hollow 0
251 RoseRuist Deborah 64 F Skunk Hollow 0
252 Roseluist Richard 64 M Skunk Hollow 0
253 Ruth Nancy 70F Skunk Hollow 0
254 Rutkowski Diane 56 F Skunk Hollow 0
255 Schreiber Frank 76 M Skunk Hollow 0
256 Schulz Christa 76 F Skunk Hollow 0)
257 Smith Gary 79 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 34.23 92.2 - Blue 3337 96.18|- 0.86)
258 Snow Sean 61 M Skunk Hollow Yellow 25.51 4323 S Blue 25.73 51.26(B -0.22
259 Wendes Michael 58 M Skunk Hollow 0|
260 BdiR Lani 70 F Thunderbirds Yellow 38.64  116.96 - Blue 36.01 111.7)- 2,63
261 Braboy lulie 56 F Thunderbirds 0
262 Bricault Richard 61 M Thunderbirds Yellow 26.54 49.02 B Blue 25.75 51.38(B 0.79
263 Broesamle Holly 56 F Thunderbirds 0
264 Dawson Gail 62 F Thunderbirds Yellow 42.05 136.1 - Blue 4233  148.85(- -0.28
265 Dean Brian 64 M Thunderbirds Yellow 25.81 4492 S Blue 24.24 42.5(s 1.57
266 Dean David 49 M Thunderbirds Yellow 23.88 3408 S Blue 2333 37.15|B 0.55
267 Dean James 62 M Thunderbirds 0
268 Dean Linda S7F Thunderbirds 0|
269 Dent John 57M Thunderbirds o]
270 Bchill Kathleen 65 F Thunderbirds 0
271 Gentry Shelley 45 F Thunderbirds 0
272 Horan Dianne 76 F Thunderbirds 0|
273 Jones Priscilla 71F Thunderbirds 0|
274 Koth Suzanne 71F Thunderbirds o]
275 Marcotte Nancy 66 F Thunderbirds Yellow 4315  142.28 - Blue 40.86 140.21|- 2.29
276 Mchhtyre Stacy Lou 63 F Thunderbirds [
277 Metz Joanne 63 F Thunderbirds 0
278 Muro Renee 58 F Thunderbirds 0|
279 Murray Sharron 58 F Thunderbirds Yellow 4292 14099 - Blue 48.77 186.71|- -5.85
280 Nodwell Robert 63 M Thunderbirds Yellow 27.77 5592 B Blue 26.39 55.14|B 1.38
281 Noyce John 67 M Thunderbirds Blue 30.02 76.48|- -30.02
282 Noyce Marfbrie 65 F Thunderbirds Yellow 37.34 109.66 - Blue 36.21 112.87|- 1.13]
283 Salget Barbara 70F Thunderbirds 0
284 Sprague Kelly 50 F Thunderbirds 0
285 Stencel! Michael 57 M Thunderbirds 0
286 Stol @nne 54 F Thunderbirds Yellow 28.18 58.23 B Blue 26.43 55.38|S 1.75
287 Swiercz Bnne 64 F Thunderbirds 0|
288 Demmon Theo 66 M Yellow 28.19 58.28 B 28.19]




